

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 74 OF 2006

SEEMA PRIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 13/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shambha Datta, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This court granted two opportunity to file counter. However, no counter has been

so far filed. That apart, the learned counsel for the respondent has submitted that both the

petitioner and the respondent have started residing together as husband and wife and hence,

the respondent does not intend to file any counter.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the learned counsel has

no such intimation.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as no counter has been filed even after

granting two opportunity by this court.

mar)

(B. Sudheendra Ku

r

Registra

rd