

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 74 OF 2006

SEEMA PRIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 29/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.

Mrs. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sheshadri Shekhar Ray, Adv.

Mr. Shamba Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Nalini Rajoria, Adv.

For Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the parties state that the parties have entered into a settlement and a

written settlement will be filed in this Court.

Put up after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master