

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 74 OF 2006

SEEMA PRIYA

Peti tioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK AGARWAL

Re spondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.

Mrs. Anuradha Rustagi, adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sumant Bhrardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Sheshdari Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. W.A. Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Shamba Dulhet, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

of the signed order.

The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms

Interim order dated 13.2.2006 shall stand vacated.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C.) NO. 74 OF 2006

Seema Priya

.... Petitioner

Versus

Deepak Agarwal

.... Respondent

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that the parties have settled their disputes out of Court and,

therefore, does not wish to proceed any further with this transfer petition and wishes to withdraw the same.

The transfer petition is, therefore, dismissed as withdrawn.

Interim order dated 13.2.2006 shall stand vacated.

.....J.

(B.P. SINGH)

.....J.

(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)

New Delhi,

November 10, 2006